
AMENDMENT TO THE DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT BETWEEN SCENARIO 
LEARNING, LLC 

AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT BETWEEN SCENARIO 
LEARNING, LLC AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION (hereinafter 
"Amendment'') is entered by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a political 
subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public 
Schools (hereinafter "JCPS") with its principal place of business located at 3332 Newburg Road, 
Louisville, Kentucky 40218, and Scenario Learning, LLC (hereinafter "Provider") with its 
principal place of business located at 4890 W. Kennedy Blvd. Ste 300, Tampa, Fl 33609. 

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a Data Privacy Agreement between JCPS and 
Contractor effective April 26, 2023 (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the product pricing for the 24/25 FY have been agreed upon and the original 
funding source has changed; 

THEREFORE, the patties wish to amend the compensation section to account for current pricing 

and funding sources. 

This Amendment hereby amends THE Exhibit A: to add Compensation paragraph of: for Fiscal 
year 24-25, Funds for purchase shall come from account code CMJ 1053-0349-900.XV. Total 
payments under this DPA shall not exceed $99,956.88fi'om July 1, 2024 -June 30, 2025. 

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. This Amendment is the entire 
agreement of the parties regarding modifications of the Agreement provided herein, supersedes 
all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject matter, may be modified only by 
a writing executed by the parties. The Agreement is ratified and confirmed in full force and 
effect in accordance with its terms, as amended hereby. In the event of any conflict between the 
terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 

This Amendment may be executed via electronic signature in one of more counterpaits, each of 
which will be deemed an original, but all such electronic signatures and counterpaits will 
together constitute but one and the same instrument. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective as 
of May 29, 2024. 

Jefferson County Public Schools: Scenario Learning, LLC: 

By: __________ _ By: <,tKaiie rloffeian 
Dr. Martin A. Pollio 
Superintendent 

<Name> . 
T

. 
1 

Katie Hoffman 
< It e> 

Senior Manager, Renewal Management 

Date: Date: 
5/7/2024 


